

GAHC040005572020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : SAO 1/2020**

1:TUMYA BOGO  
S/O LT. BETUM BOGO, R/O DEGO KAMKI VILLAGE, KAMBA, PO/PS  
KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

VERSUS

1:SHRI DESSO BOGO  
DESSO BOGO, S/O LT. DEDEK BOGO, R/O BOGO VILLAGE, DARAK CIRCLE,  
PO/PS KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Dicky Panging  
K Bogo  
D Tamuk  
M Gibi

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 30-09-2020**

Heard Ms. D. Tamuk, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellant.

Issue notice, returnable in 6 weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take necessary steps for causing service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered A/D post as well as by usual process within 3 days from today.

List it after 6 weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**