

GAHC040005572020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : SAO 1/2020

1:TUMYA BOGO
S/O LT. BETUM BOGO, R/O DEGO KAMKI VILLAGE, KAMBA, PO/PS
KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

VERSUS

1:SHRI DESSO BOGO
DESSO BOGO, S/O LT. DEDEK BOGO, R/O BOGO VILLAGE, DARAK CIRCLE,
PO/PS KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : Tabit Tapak

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 27-04-2021

Mr. T. Tayeng, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the respondent submits that pleadings have been exchanged and the matter may be posted for hearing.

As prayed for, list it for hearing in its usual course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant