

GAHC040005572020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : SAO 1/2020

1:TUMYA BOGO
S/O LT. BETUM BOGO, R/O DEGO KAMKI VILLAGE, KAMBA, PO/PS
KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

VERSUS

1:SHRI DESSO BOGO
DESSO BOGO, S/O LT. DEDEK BOGO, R/O BOGO VILLAGE, DARAK CIRCLE,
PO/PS KAMBA, WEST SIANG DISTRICT,A P.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : Tabit Tapak

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 21.12.2022

Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel for the petitioner with consent from the other side has prayed for adjournment.

List this matter after ensuing Bihu vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant